88
PMZ2074
• Double capacitor; two capacitors in series
• EMI suppressor, class X2, metallized paper
• 275 VAC, +110 °C
L B
0.8
H

89
PMZ2074
ORDERING INFORMATION
MARKING
• RIFA
• RIFA article code
• Rated capacitance
• Rated voltage
• Capacitor class and sub-class
• Climatic category according to
 IEC 60068-1, appendix A
• Passive fl ammability class
• Approval marks
• Manufacturing code (year, month)
APPROVALS/REFERENCE DOCUMENTS
Certifi cation Body Specifi cation Approval reference
ENEC EN 132400 SE/0140-7
       Quantity per package
Capacitance Max dimensions in mm       reel Weight     Article code
C1 C2      R30 R06 taped
µF µF B H L p  pcs pcs pcs g
ARTICLE TABLE
0.15 0.033 12.5 16.0 24.0 20.3 150 900  7.0 PMZ2074MC615K533MR30
0.15 0.047 12.5 16.0 24.0 20.3 150 900  7.0 PMZ2074MC615K547MR30
0.15 0.068 12.5 16.0 24.0 20.3 150 900  7.0 PMZ2074MC615K568MR30
0.22 0.082 14.0 18.0 24.0 20.3 100 900  8.4 PMZ2074MC622K582MR30
0.22 0.10 14.0 18.0 24.0 20.3 100 900  8.4 PMZ2074MC622K610MR30
ENVIRONMENTAL TEST DATA
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6 3 directions at 2 hour each No visible damage
 Test Fc 10 – 500 Hz at 0.75 mm No open or short circuit
  or 98 m/s2